
Brick & Steel Border Counties Rally 2014
22nd March 2014

Final Award Winners

Pos No. Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Time Diff. Leader Overall Pos

First Overall - Brick & Steel Trophy (Driver), Royal British Legion Shield (Co-driver)

1 2 David BOGIE/Kevin RAE 12 Ford Focus WRC 0:43:23 1

Second Overall - Starrett Trophy (Driver), Jethart Cup (Co-driver)

2 7 Stephen PETCH/Michael WILKINSON 12 Ford Focus WRC 08 0:44:10 0:47 2

Third Overall - Kielder Trophy (Driver), Border Reiver Trophy (Co-driver)

3 3 Euan THORBURN/Paul BEATON 12 Ford Focus WRC '01 0:44:14 0:51 3

Fourth Overall - Marc J Taylor Trophy (Driver), Steel Bonnet Trophy (Co-driver)

4 5 Jock ARMSTRONG/Paula SWINSCOE 12 Subaru Impreza 0:44:43 1:20 4

Fifth Overall - Carter Bar Cup (Driver), Redesdale Cup (Co-driver)

5 1 Quintin MILNE/Martin FORREST 12 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:44:52 1:29 5

Class 1

No finisher eligible

Class 2

1 124 Scott MACBETH/Ashleigh WILL 2 Vauxhall Nova 0:53:55 39
2 140 Derek CONNELL/Laura MARSHALL 2 Vauxhall Corsa 0:54:49 0:54 45

Class 3

1 154 Iain HAINING/Mairi RIDDICK 3 Vauxhall Nova 0:52:06 28
2 125 Charles BLAIR/Mark ROBERTS 3 Peugeot 205 gti 0:54:42 2:36 43

Class 4

1 103 John MACCRONE/Stuart LOUDEN 4 Ford Fiesta R200 0:51:29 26
2 108 Iain WILSON/Keith FREMANTLE 4 Vauxhall Nova 0:52:33 1:04 32

Class 5

1 151 Iain HEARD/Alistair MAXWELL 5 Ford Escort Mk2 1:00:37 62
2 135 David CAMERON/Douglas CAMERON 5 Ford Escort Mk2 1:00:55 0:18 63

First Class 6 - Hawick & Border Challenger Cup

1 101 Steve BANNISTER/Louise SUTHERLAND 6 Ford Escort Mk 11 0:49:57 19

Second Class 6 - Whickham DMC Cup

2 102 Matthew ROBINSON/Kim BAKER 6 Ford Escort Mk2 0:51:24 1:27 24

Class 7

1 123 Callum ATKINSON/Keith RIDDICK 7 Ford Fiesta ST 0:52:41 33

Class 8

1 41 Paul HUDSON/Colin STOCKIL 8 Ford Escort 0:55:32 52

Class 9

1 24 Timothy CATHCART/Dai ROBERTS 9 Citroen Ds3 R3 0:50:51 23
2 49 Colin AITCHISON/Garry PEARSON 9 Vauxhall Chevette Hsr 0:53:30 2:39 35

Class 10

1 15 Andrew GALLACHER/Phil SANDHAM 10 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:46:08 6
2 21 Fraser WILSON/Jane NICOL 10 Mitsubishi Evolution 9 0:47:05 0:57 13

Class 11

1 47 Peter TAYLOR/Paul HUGHES 11 Ford Fiesta D2000 0:46:50 9

Class 12

1 6 Barry GROUNDWATER/Neil SHANKS 12 Mitsubishi Lancer E9 0:46:26 7
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Brick & Steel Border Counties Rally 2014
22nd March 2014

Final Award Winners

Pos No. Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Time Diff. Leader Overall Pos

Class 12 (Continued)

2 46 Brenden CUMISKEY/Ronan O'KANE 12 Mitsubishi Lancer 0:46:42 0:16 8

Award - 1st Border Driver - Bill Butler Memorial Trophy

1 3 Euan THORBURN 12 Ford Focus WRC '01 0:44:14 3

Award - 1st Border Co-driver - Richard Paterson Memorial Trophy

1 2 Kevin RAE 12 Ford Focus WRC 0:43:23 1

Award - 1st Hawick & Border CC Crew - D.S. Dagleish Trophy

1 46 Brenden CUMISKEY/Ronan O'KANE 12 Mitsubishi Lancer 0:46:42 8

Award - 1st Whickham & District MC Crew

No finisher eligible

Award - Best Presented Car at Scrutineering - Roy Herron Memorial Award

1 102 Matthew ROBINSON/Kim BAKER 6 Ford Escort Mk2 0:51:24 24

Award - Highest placed driver under 21 years - Dr Bob Pawson Award

1 24 Timothy CATHCART 9 Citroen Ds3 R3 0:50:51 23

Award - Spirit of the Rally - Dave MacLellan Spirit of the Borders Rose Bowl

Stage set-up crew: Ian McCutcheon, Iain Rettie, Greg McCutcheon

Award - Outstanding contribution to the Event - The RalliTrak Award

Lindsay Burnip
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Brick & Steel Border Counties Rally 2014
22nd March 2014

Final Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

1 2 David BOGIE/Kevin RAE 12 1 Ford Focus WRC 0:43:23 0:43:23
2 7 Stephen PETCH/Michael WILKINSON 12 2 Ford Focus WRC 08 0:44:10 0:44:10 0:47 
3 3 Euan THORBURN/Paul BEATON 12 3 Ford Focus WRC '01 0:44:14 0:44:14 0:51 
4 5 Jock ARMSTRONG/Paula SWINSCOE 12 4 Subaru Impreza 0:44:43 0:44:43 1:20 
5 1 Quintin MILNE/Martin FORREST 12 5 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:44:52 0:44:52 1:29 
6 15 Andrew GALLACHER/Phil SANDHAM 10 1 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:46:08 0:46:08 2:45 
7 6 Barry GROUNDWATER/Neil SHANKS 12 6 Mitsubishi Lancer E9 0:46:26 0:46:26 3:03 
8 46 Brenden CUMISKEY/Ronan O'KANE 12 7 Mitsubishi Lancer 0:46:42 0:46:42 3:19 
9 47 Peter TAYLOR/Paul HUGHES 11 1 Ford Fiesta D2000 0:45:50 1:00 0:46:50 3:27 
10 11 Bruce McCOMBIE/Michael COUTTS 12 8 Mitsubishi Evo 0:46:52 0:46:52 3:29 
11 18 Mark McCULLOCH/James HAUGH 12 9 Subaru Impreza 0:47:00 0:47:00 3:37 
12 17 Dougal BROWN/Lewis ROCHFORD 12 10 Mitsubishi EVO 9 0:47:03 0:47:03 3:40 
13 21 Fraser WILSON/Jane NICOL 10 2 Mitsubishi Evolution 9 0:47:05 0:47:05 3:42 
14 20 Craig McMIKEN/Craig WALLACE 12 11 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:47:19 0:47:19 3:56 
15 16 John McCLORY/David HOOD 10 3 Subaru Imprezza N15 0:47:24 0:47:24 4:01 
16 19 John MORRISON/Peter CARSTAIRS 10 4 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:48:09 0:48:09 4:46 
17 22 Dale ROBERTSON/Paul McGUIRE 10 5 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:48:52 0:48:52 5:29 
18 28 Lee HASTINGS/Drew STURROCK 12 12 Subaru Impreza 0:48:53 0:48:53 5:30 
19 101 Steve BANNISTER/Louise SUTHERLAND 6 1 Ford Escort Mk 11 0:49:57 0:49:57 6:34 
20 31 Martin CRAIK/Steven BROWN 12 13 Subaru Impreza 0:50:26 0:50:26 7:03 
21 29 Garry WILSON/Hollie WILSON 12 14 Mitsubishi Evo 5 0:50:32 0:50:32 7:09 
22 27 Fraser MACNICOL/Lorn HUGHES 12 15 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 6 0:50:49 0:50:49 7:26 
23 24 Timothy CATHCART/Dai ROBERTS 9 1 Citroen Ds3 R3 0:50:51 0:50:51 7:28 
24 102 Matthew ROBINSON/Kim BAKER 6 2 Ford Escort Mk2 0:51:24 0:51:24 8:01 
25 109 Andrew KELLY/Roger HERRON 6 3 Ford Escort RS 2000 MK1 0:51:25 0:51:25 8:02 
26 103 John MACCRONE/Stuart LOUDEN 4 1 Ford Fiesta R200 0:51:29 0:51:29 8:06 
27 25 Alasdair ANDERSON/Danny SUTHERLAND 12 16 Subaru Impreza 0:51:47 0:51:47 8:24 
28 154 Iain HAINING/Mairi RIDDICK 3 1 Vauxhall Nova 0:52:06 0:52:06 8:43 
29 37 Darren MARTIN/Martin STEELE 12 17 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 0:52:07 0:52:07 8:44 
30 107 Tom HEWICK/Mick JOHNSON 6 4 Ford Escort mk 2 0:52:14 0:52:14 8:51 
31 105 Charlie TAYLOR/Steve BIELBY 6 5 Ford Escort 0:52:23 0:52:23 9:00 
32 108 Iain WILSON/Keith FREMANTLE 4 2 Vauxhall Nova 0:52:33 0:52:33 9:10 
33 123 Callum ATKINSON/Keith RIDDICK 7 1 Ford Fiesta ST 0:52:41 0:52:41 9:18 
34 111 Greg McKNIGHT/Chris McKNIGHT 4 3 Ford Escort MK2 0:52:43 0:52:43 9:20 
35 49 Colin AITCHISON/Garry PEARSON 9 2 Vauxhall Chevette Hsr 0:53:30 0:53:30 10:07 
36 39 Ellya Alec GOLD/Jean HAY 12 18 Subaru Impreza GC8 0:53:47 0:53:47 10:24 
37 139 John McILWRAITH/Ross JARRETT 6 6 Ford Escort RS 0:53:48 0:53:48 10:25 
38 112 Marcus NOBLE/Helen HALL 6 7 Ford Escort MK2 0:53:50 0:53:50 10:27 
39 124 Scott MACBETH/Ashleigh WILL 2 1 Vauxhall Nova 0:53:55 0:53:55 10:32 
40 110 Alasdair S GRAHAM/Laura STUART 4 4 Vauxhall Corsa 0:53:57 0:53:57 10:34 
41 122 Ian WATSON/Mike DICKSON 6 8 Ford Escort Rs 0:54:22 0:54:22 10:59 
42 104 Carl TUER/Robin TUER 4 5 MG ZR S1600 0:54:22 0:54:22 10:59 
43 125 Charles BLAIR/Mark ROBERTS 3 2 Peugeot 205 gti 0:54:42 0:54:42 11:19 
44 36 Colin GRANT/Michael CRUIKSHANKS 12 19 Subaru Impreza 0:54:47 0:54:47 11:24 
45 140 Derek CONNELL/Laura MARSHALL 2 2 Vauxhall Corsa 0:54:49 0:54:49 11:26 
46 119 Duncan CAMPBELL/Gavin CHISHOLM 4 6 Honda Civic 0:54:51 0:54:51 11:28 
47 121 Jim ROBERTSON/Colin MAXWELL 4 7 Citroen C2R2 0:54:56 0:54:56 11:33 
48 133 David GOOSE/Cameron FAIR 6 9 Ford Escort Mk2 0:55:23 0:55:23 12:00 
49 127 Adrian STEWART/Tom HYND 3 3 Peugeot 205 GTI 0:55:28 0:55:28 12:05 
50 128 Andy STRETTON/Karen GOUGH 3 4 Peugeot 205 Gti 0:55:29 0:55:29 12:06 
51 35 Roland WESSEL/Malcolm VIE 12 20 Subaru WRX 0:55:30 0:55:30 12:07 
52 41 Paul HUDSON/Colin STOCKIL 8 1 Ford Escort 0:55:32 0:55:32 12:09 
53 144 Donald PEACOCK/Rory BRUTON 3 5 Peugeot 205 GTI 0:55:49 0:55:49 12:26 
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Brick & Steel Border Counties Rally 2014
22nd March 2014

Final Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

54 120 Matthew KESSON/Ronald ROUGHEAD 4 8 Ford Fiesta R2 0:55:58 0:55:58 12:35 
55 134 Blair BROWN/Richard SIMMONDS 3 6 Peugeot 205 1.6 GTI 0:56:06 0:56:06 12:43 
56 45 Tony THOMPSON/Paul HUDSON 10 6 Subaru Impreza 0:56:16 0:56:16 12:53 
57 34 Geoff GOUDIE/Christopher ROBERTSON 12 21 Subaru Impreza 0:56:44 0:56:44 13:21 
58 146 Peter HUMPHREY/Dougie HUMPHREY 6 10 Opel Kadett Coupe 0:56:54 0:56:54 13:31 
59 155 David McLOUGHLIN/Michael McLOUGHLIN 3 7 Peugeot 205 GTI 0:58:06 0:58:06 14:43 
60 43 Tommy HEARD/Amanda BURNEY 12 22 Subaru GC8 1:00:19 1:00:19 16:56 
61 115 Malcolm ROBERTSON/Katie STIMPSON 4 9 Talbot Sunbeam 1:00:37 1:00:37 17:14 
62 151 Iain HEARD/Alistair MAXWELL 5 1 Ford Escort Mk2 1:00:37 1:00:37 17:14 
63 135 David CAMERON/Douglas CAMERON 5 2 Ford Escort Mk2 1:00:55 1:00:55 17:32 
64 44 Michael ROBERTSON/Gary McDONALD 12 23 Subaru Impreza 1:02:26 1:02:26 19:03 
65 143 Scott SLOAN/David SLOAN 2 3 Vauxhall Corsa 1:10:04 1:10:04 26:41 
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Brick & Steel Border Counties Rally 2014
22nd March 2014

Final Results by Competition Number

No. Pos Entrant/Sponsor

Driver/Co-driver

Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

1 5 Rig Deluge / Caledonian Logistics /John Wink
Quintin MILNE/Martin FORREST 12 5 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:44:52 0:44:52 1:29 

2 1 Oakbank Services, Cagemax NL, Billy Power Tools
David BOGIE/Kevin RAE 12 1 Ford Focus WRC 0:43:23 0:43:23

3 3 Leo Group, Walker Groundworks
Euan THORBURN/Paul BEATON 12 3 Ford Focus WRC '01 0:44:14 0:44:14 0:51 

4 BSW Timber - SupplyUK Hire Shops
Mike FAULKNER/Peter FOY 12 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IV Off SS5

5 4 R Earsman, TEGSport, Rallytech
Jock ARMSTRONG/Paula SWINSCOE 12 4 Subaru Impreza 0:44:43 0:44:43 1:20 

6 7 Groundwater Lift Trucks
Barry GROUNDWATER/Neil SHANKS 12 6 Mitsubishi Lancer E9 0:46:26 0:46:26 3:03 

7 2 SGP Motorsport, SG Petch
Stephen PETCH/Michael WILKINSON 12 2 Ford Focus WRC 08 0:44:10 0:44:10 0:47 

8 Zenith Energy, Titan Torque, RJM Architects
Chris COLLIE/Mark FISHER 12 Mitsubishi Evo 6 Off SS1

9 Culloden Car Sales / Top Car / Rom Inverness
Donnie MACDONALD/Andrew FALCONER 12 Mitsubishi Evo Off SS4

11 10 Mac Plumbing, Mccombie Builders
Bruce McCOMBIE/Michael COUTTS 12 8 Mitsubishi Evo 0:46:52 0:46:52 3:29 

14 Scottish Christmas Trees And Dom Buckley Irs
Rory YOUNG/Allan CATHERS 12 Mitsubishi Lancer Stopped SS1

15 6 Nielson Car Care Products/Blackwood Plant Hire/
Andrew GALLACHER/Phil SANDHAM 10 1 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:46:08 0:46:08 2:45 

16 15 Brick and Steel Construction
John McCLORY/David HOOD 10 3 Subaru Imprezza N15 0:47:24 0:47:24 4:01 

17 12 Franks International, OPS Group, Uniconn, Caintech
Dougal BROWN/Lewis ROCHFORD 12 10 Mitsubishi EVO 9 0:47:03 0:47:03 3:40 

18 11 Mark McCULLOCH/James HAUGH 12 9 Subaru Impreza 0:47:00 0:47:00 3:37 
19 16 Kumho Tyres, Uniconn Group, Morrison Trailers

John MORRISON/Peter CARSTAIRS 10 4 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:48:09 0:48:09 4:46 
20 14 Iain Petrie Buildings, John McKeown Electrical

Craig McMIKEN/Craig WALLACE 12 11 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:47:19 0:47:19 3:56 
21 13 Ian Broll Joiner and Funeral Director

Fraser WILSON/Jane NICOL 10 2 Mitsubishi Evolution 9 0:47:05 0:47:05 3:42 
22 17 E & A.J Robertson Motor Hirer / Dmack

Dale ROBERTSON/Paul McGUIRE 10 5 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:48:52 0:48:52 5:29 
23 FCE Group Of Leven

John RINTOUL/Ross HYND 12 Hyundai WRC Accent Off SS2
24 23 Cathcart homes, the Collop, IWC estates ltd

Timothy CATHCART/Dai ROBERTS 9 1 Citroen Ds3 R3 0:50:51 0:50:51 7:28 
25 27 Raddery Sawmill Ltd

Alasdair ANDERSON/Danny SUTHERLAND 12 16 Subaru Impreza 0:51:47 0:51:47 8:24 
26 James BRIMS/Iain MACDONALD 12 Subaru Impreza Off SS4
27 22 DC Coachworks

Fraser MACNICOL/Lorn HUGHES 12 15 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 6 0:50:49 0:50:49 7:26 
28 18 Lee HASTINGS/Drew STURROCK 12 12 Subaru Impreza 0:48:53 0:48:53 5:30 
29 21 Adam Purves Mitsubishi

Garry WILSON/Hollie WILSON 12 14 Mitsubishi Evo 5 0:50:32 0:50:32 7:09 
30 Burnhouse Mot Centre

Robert HARKNESS/Michael CURRY 9 BMW 316i Mechanical SS4
31 20 Martin CRAIK/Steven BROWN 12 13 Subaru Impreza 0:50:26 0:50:26 7:03 
32 Gordon MURRAY/Phil COULBY 8 Ford EScort MK 2 Navigator induced technical issues
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Brick & Steel Border Counties Rally 2014
22nd March 2014

Final Results by Competition Number

No. Pos Entrant/Sponsor

Driver/Co-driver

Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

34 57 80:20, Crest Glazing LTD
Geoff GOUDIE/Christopher ROBERTSON 12 21 Subaru Impreza 0:56:44 0:56:44 13:21 

35 51 Roland WESSEL/Malcolm VIE 12 20 Subaru WRX 0:55:30 0:55:30 12:07 
36 44 Colin GRANT/Michael CRUIKSHANKS 12 19 Subaru Impreza 0:54:47 0:54:47 11:24 
37 29 JD Motorsport.com,Denton Tyres & Graham Arms Hotel

Darren MARTIN/Martin STEELE 12 17 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 0:52:07 0:52:07 8:44 
39 36 Ellya Alec GOLD/Jean HAY 12 18 Subaru Impreza GC8 0:53:47 0:53:47 10:24 
40 Calum STRACHAN/Leslie CRAIB 12 Mitsubishi Evo 4 Mechanical CC4
41 52 Harry Watson Builders/ Monkton Moor Garage

Paul HUDSON/Colin STOCKIL 8 1 Ford Escort 0:55:32 0:55:32 12:09 
42 JRD Equipment Ellon

Kevin ROBERTSON/Murray STRACHAN 12 Mitsubishi Evo 8 Off SS1
43 60 Tommy HEARD/Amanda BURNEY 12 22 Subaru GC8 1:00:19 1:00:19 16:56 
44 64 MRR Rally Team

Michael ROBERTSON/Gary McDONALD 12 23 Subaru Impreza 1:02:26 1:02:26 19:03 
45 56 TT Motorsport

Tony THOMPSON/Paul HUDSON 10 6 Subaru Impreza 0:56:16 0:56:16 12:53 
46 8 Gerry Cumiskey Volkswagen

Brenden CUMISKEY/Ronan O'KANE 12 7 Mitsubishi Lancer 0:46:42 0:46:42 3:19 
47 9 Border Caravans

Peter TAYLOR/Paul HUGHES 11 1 Ford Fiesta D2000 0:45:50 1:00 0:46:50 3:27 
49 35 Pearson Of Duns

Colin AITCHISON/Garry PEARSON 9 2 Vauxhall Chevette Hsr 0:53:30 0:53:30 10:07 
101 19 Steve BANNISTER/Louise SUTHERLAND 6 1 Ford Escort Mk 11 0:49:57 0:49:57 6:34 
102 24 Matthew ROBINSON/Kim BAKER 6 2 Ford Escort Mk2 0:51:24 0:51:24 8:01 
103 26 Castrol

John MACCRONE/Stuart LOUDEN 4 1 Ford Fiesta R200 0:51:29 0:51:29 8:06 
104 42 Whitekirk Golf and Country Club

Carl TUER/Robin TUER 4 5 MG ZR S1600 0:54:22 0:54:22 10:59 
105 31 Charlie TAYLOR/Steve BIELBY 6 5 Ford Escort 0:52:23 0:52:23 9:00 
106 Schoneville Saab

Graeme SCHONEVILLE/Michael HENDRY 7 Honda Civic Type R Off on SS1
107 30 TJ Motors / Nidd Transport

Tom HEWICK/Mick JOHNSON 6 4 Ford Escort mk 2 0:52:14 0:52:14 8:51 
108 32 Iain WILSON/Keith FREMANTLE 4 2 Vauxhall Nova 0:52:33 0:52:33 9:10 
109 25 Andrew KELLY/Roger HERRON 6 3 Ford Escort RS 2000 MK1 0:51:25 0:51:25 8:02 
110 40 Canal Garage

Alasdair S GRAHAM/Laura STUART 4 4 Vauxhall Corsa 0:53:57 0:53:57 10:34 
111 34 Scottish Gritting, Timber Tech Harvesting

Greg McKNIGHT/Chris McKNIGHT 4 3 Ford Escort MK2 0:52:43 0:52:43 9:20 
112 38 Nobles Garage. H&K Travel, MGL Transport

Marcus NOBLE/Helen HALL 6 7 Ford Escort MK2 0:53:50 0:53:50 10:27 
114 www.Usedcarparts.Co.Uk, Walter Marchbank Tippers

Peter STEWART/Kenneth MARCHBANK 4 Ford Fiesta Off SS4
115 61 Malcolm ROBERTSON/Katie STIMPSON 4 9 Talbot Sunbeam 1:00:37 1:00:37 17:14 
116 Keith Renton Joinery Contractors

Kieran RENTON/Dave O'BRIEN 4 Ford Fiesta R200 Off SS2
117 G2 Interiors / David Burden Cars

Grant INGLIS/Robert GRAY 4 Honda Civic Driveshaft SS1
118 Peter SMITH/Patrick WALSH 6 Opel Ascona A Mechanical SS1
119 46 DC 7 Vending,

Duncan CAMPBELL/Gavin CHISHOLM 4 6 Honda Civic 0:54:51 0:54:51 11:28 
120 54 Matthew KESSON/Ronald ROUGHEAD 4 8 Ford Fiesta R2 0:55:58 0:55:58 12:35 
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Brick & Steel Border Counties Rally 2014
22nd March 2014

Final Results by Competition Number

No. Pos Entrant/Sponsor

Driver/Co-driver

Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

121 47 Penpont Garage & G B Luricants
Jim ROBERTSON/Colin MAXWELL 4 7 Citroen C2R2 0:54:56 0:54:56 11:33 

122 41 Ian WATSON/Mike DICKSON 6 8 Ford Escort Rs 0:54:22 0:54:22 10:59 
123 33 Multi Fuel Stove Company,West End Garage, Charlesf

Callum ATKINSON/Keith RIDDICK 7 1 Ford Fiesta ST 0:52:41 0:52:41 9:18 
124 39 Campbells Garage

Scott MACBETH/Ashleigh WILL 2 1 Vauxhall Nova 0:53:55 0:53:55 10:32 
125 43 Palmerston Group Dumfries

Charles BLAIR/Mark ROBERTS 3 2 Peugeot 205 gti 0:54:42 0:54:42 11:19 
126 Scott PEACOCK/Sue HYND 3 Peugeot 205 GTI OTL
127 49 Adrian STEWART/Tom HYND 3 3 Peugeot 205 GTI 0:55:28 0:55:28 12:05 
128 50 Andy STRETTON/Karen GOUGH 3 4 Peugeot 205 Gti 0:55:29 0:55:29 12:06 
129 Steven SMITH/Daniel JOHNSTONE 6 Ford Escort MK1 OTL
130 Minvit Tonic For Lambs. Jobsons Animal Health.

Phil JOBSON/Caroline JOBSON 6 Ford Escort Mk1 Mechanical SS2
131 Alex CURRAN/Ross WILLIAMS 4 Vauxhall Corsa Stopped SS1
132 Aldosport / wwww.timberbifolds

Duncan FERGUSON/Janice FERGUSON 6 Ford Escort Historic Bdg Gearbox after SS2
133 48 David GOOSE/Cameron FAIR 6 9 Ford Escort Mk2 0:55:23 0:55:23 12:00 
134 55 QTS Group

Blair BROWN/Richard SIMMONDS 3 6 Peugeot 205 1.6 GTI 0:56:06 0:56:06 12:43 
135 63 DS Motors

David CAMERON/Douglas CAMERON 5 2 Ford Escort Mk2 1:00:55 1:00:55 17:32 
136 W.Paul motor engineer. Ronnie Dodds Joiner

Angus LAWRIE/George MYATT 2 Vauxhall Nova Off SS4
137 Albyn Garage Aberdeen LTD

Simon HAY/Calum JAFFRAY 3 Peugeot 205GTI Stopped SS3
139 37 Komatsu Forest

John McILWRAITH/Ross JARRETT 6 6 Ford Escort RS 0:53:48 0:53:48 10:25 
140 45 Seditas Cars

Derek CONNELL/Laura MARSHALL 2 2 Vauxhall Corsa 0:54:49 0:54:49 11:26 
142 Brian MIDDLEMAS/Kevin MATHERS 6 Hillman Avenger Lost a wheel SS3
143 65 Scott SLOAN/David SLOAN 2 3 Vauxhall Corsa 1:10:04 1:10:04 26:41 
144 53 Donald PEACOCK/Rory BRUTON 3 5 Peugeot 205 GTI 0:55:49 0:55:49 12:26 
145 Donald MACNEILL/Cara MACNEILL 3 Talbot Sunbeam OTL
146 58 Loudons Cafe Edinburgh

Peter HUMPHREY/Dougie HUMPHREY 6 10 Opel Kadett Coupe 0:56:54 0:56:54 13:31 
149 Linzi HENDERSON/Gordon CHALMERS 2 MG ZR Off SS4
150 ALL Engineering Services Ltd

Andy CHALMERS/Martin MACCABE 3 Peugeot 205 Off SS5
151 62 Iain HEARD/Alistair MAXWELL 5 1 Ford Escort Mk2 1:00:37 1:00:37 17:14 
152 Douglas WATT/Donald MUNRO 5 Ford MK 2 Escort Clutch SS2
154 28 Iain HAINING/Mairi RIDDICK 3 1 Vauxhall Nova 0:52:06 0:52:06 8:43 
155 59 David McLOUGHLIN/Michael McLOUGHLIN 3 7 Peugeot 205 GTI 0:58:06 0:58:06 14:43 
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Brick & Steel Border Counties Rally 2014
22nd March 2014

Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1
Riccarton

SS 2

Bewshaugh

SS 3
The Dodd

SS 4

Burnt Tom

SS 5
Buck Fell

Penalties

1 Quintin MILNE 12 9:22 9:18 8:46 7:39 9:47 
2 David BOGIE 12 8:55 9:01 8:26 7:21 9:40 
3 Euan THORBURN 12 9:07 9:07 8:35 7:43 9:42 
4 Mike FAULKNER 12 9:12 9:28 8:47 7:39 Off SS5
5 Jock ARMSTRONG 12 9:04 9:25 8:42 7:29 10:03 
6 B GROUNDWATER 12 9:27 9:38 9:12 7:52 10:17 
7 Stephen PETCH 12 9:05 9:22 8:34 7:30 9:39 
8 Chris COLLIE 12 Off SS1
9 Donnie MACDONALD 12 9:38 9:33 8:52 Off SS4
11 Bruce McCOMBIE 12 9:32 9:48 8:59 7:58 10:35 
14 Rory YOUNG 12 Stopped SS1
15 Andrew GALLACHER 10 9:26 9:43 9:07 7:44 10:08 
16 John McCLORY 10 9:41 9:46 9:07 8:18 10:32 
17 Dougal BROWN 12 9:21 9:44 9:16 8:11 10:31 
18 Mark McCULLOCH 12 9:40 9:59 9:07 8:01 10:13 
19 John MORRISON 10 9:55 10:10 9:20 8:09 10:35 
20 Craig McMIKEN 12 9:23 9:56 9:07 8:12 10:41 
21 Fraser WILSON 10 9:36 9:45 9:12 8:01 10:31 
22 Dale ROBERTSON 10 9:38 10:53 9:26 8:15 10:40 
23 John RINTOUL 12 9:21 Off SS2
24 Timothy CATHCART 9 10:27 10:44 9:46 8:43 11:11 
25 Alasdair ANDERSON 12 10:38 11:22 9:44 8:47 11:16 
26 James BRIMS 12 10:11 10:23 9:48 Off SS4
27 Fraser MACNICOL 12 9:54 10:13 9:30 8:23 12:49 
28 Lee HASTINGS 12 9:45 10:12 9:34 8:30 10:52 
29 Garry WILSON 12 10:07 10:35 9:46 8:35 11:29 
30 Robert HARKNESS 9 10:36 10:55 10:11 Mechanical SS4
31 Martin CRAIK 12 10:14 10:25 9:47 8:44 11:16 
32 Gordon MURRAY 8 10:36 10:59 Navigator induced technical issues
34 Geoff GOUDIE 12 11:29 11:44 11:10 9:50 12:31 
35 Roland WESSEL 12 11:06 11:31 10:48 9:37 12:28 
36 Colin GRANT 12 11:10 11:41 10:30 9:28 11:58 
37 Darren MARTIN 12 10:30 11:03 10:02 9:01 11:31 
39 Ellya Alec GOLD 12 10:54 11:13 10:31 9:11 11:58 
40 Calum STRACHAN 12 10:54 11:16 10:37 Mechanical CC4
41 Paul HUDSON 8 11:05 11:13 10:48 9:44 12:42 
42 Kevin ROBERTSON 12 Off SS1
43 Tommy HEARD 12 11:53 12:16 11:51 10:39 13:40 
44 Michael ROBERTSON 12 12:36 12:49 11:58 10:54 14:09 
45 Tony THOMPSON 10 11:12 11:43 10:38 9:46 12:57 
46 Brenden CUMISKEY 12 9:31 9:50 9:08 7:55 10:18 
47 Peter TAYLOR 11 9:32 9:26 8:58 7:45 10:09 1:00 
49 Colin AITCHISON 9 10:50 11:02 10:24 9:10 12:04 

101 Steve BANNISTER 6 11:46 10:25 9:02 8:01 10:43 
102 Matthew ROBINSON 6 11:14 10:16 9:02 10:23 10:29 
103 John MACCRONE 4 12:03 10:47 9:40 8:22 10:37 
104 Carl TUER 4 12:17 11:22 9:55 9:15 11:33 
105 Charlie TAYLOR 6 12:03 10:56 9:40 8:36 11:08 
106 G SCHONEVILLE 7 Off on SS1
107 Tom HEWICK 6 11:43 10:59 9:47 8:36 11:09 
108 Iain WILSON 4 11:43 11:11 9:53 8:44 11:02 
109 Andrew KELLY 6 11:17 10:33 9:45 8:35 11:15 
110 Alasdair S GRAHAM 4 11:45 11:52 9:58 9:03 11:19 
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Brick & Steel Border Counties Rally 2014
22nd March 2014

Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1
Riccarton

SS 2

Bewshaugh

SS 3
The Dodd

SS 4

Burnt Tom

SS 5
Buck Fell

Penalties

111 Greg McKNIGHT 4 11:25 11:12 9:58 8:48 11:20 
112 Marcus NOBLE 6 11:48 11:15 10:01 9:12 11:34 
114 Peter STEWART 4 11:33 11:18 10:08 Off SS4
115 M ROBERTSON 4 11:41 16:13 10:17 10:46 11:40 
116 Kieran RENTON 4 11:25 Off SS2
117 Grant INGLIS 4 Driveshaft SS1
118 Peter SMITH 6 Mechanical SS1
119 Duncan CAMPBELL 4 11:28 11:22 10:27 9:26 12:08 
120 Matthew KESSON 4 12:01 11:36 10:48 9:37 11:56 
121 Jim ROBERTSON 4 11:13 11:18 10:24 9:44 12:17 
122 Ian WATSON 6 11:21 11:30 10:26 9:21 11:44 
123 Callum ATKINSON 7 10:58 10:59 10:14 8:59 11:31 
124 Scott MACBETH 2 11:09 11:07 10:30 9:16 11:53 
125 Charles BLAIR 3 11:22 11:27 10:35 9:23 11:55 
126 Scott PEACOCK 3 11:57 11:32 11:04 10:05 12:33 OTL
127 Adrian STEWART 3 11:27 11:30 10:44 9:29 12:18 
128 Andy STRETTON 3 11:30 11:32 10:44 9:28 12:15 
129 Steven SMITH 6 18:00 16:08 10:35 9:11 11:36 OTL
130 Phil JOBSON 6 12:41 Mechanical SS2
131 Alex CURRAN 4 Stopped SS1
132 Duncan FERGUSON 6 11:10 11:59 Gearbox after SS2
133 David GOOSE 6 12:32 11:08 10:28 9:11 12:04 
134 Blair BROWN 3 11:39 11:50 10:31 10:11 11:55 
135 David CAMERON 5 12:07 12:13 11:39 10:33 14:23 
136 Angus LAWRIE 2 12:07 11:17 10:27 Off SS4
137 Simon HAY 3 11:49 11:45 Stopped SS3
139 John McILWRAITH 6 11:49 10:56 10:16 8:57 11:50 
140 Derek CONNELL 2 11:26 11:13 10:31 9:20 12:19 
142 Brian MIDDLEMAS 6 11:24 11:22 Lost a wheel SS3
143 Scott SLOAN 2 12:06 14:47 13:04 10:11 19:56 
144 Donald PEACOCK 3 11:38 11:46 10:46 9:31 12:08 
145 Donald MACNEILL 3 12:04 12:00 11:12 10:13 OTL
146 Peter HUMPHREY 6 12:00 13:29 10:26 9:05 11:54 
149 Linzi HENDERSON 2 11:53 12:06 11:05 Off SS4
150 Andy CHALMERS 3 13:46 13:03 12:02 10:22 Off SS5
151 Iain HEARD 5 12:31 12:38 11:35 10:19 13:34 
152 Douglas WATT 5 12:30 Clutch SS2
154 Iain HAINING 3 11:26 10:48 9:57 8:44 11:11 
155 David McLOUGHLIN 3 12:06 12:06 11:12 10:04 12:38 
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Brick & Steel Border Counties Rally 2014
22nd March 2014

Final Retirements and Exclusions
Listed by Competition Number
27 Retirements and Exclusions

No. Driver/Co-driver Class Vehicle Stage Reason

4 Mike FAULKNER/Peter FOY 12 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IV 5 Off SS5
8 Chris COLLIE/Mark FISHER 12 Mitsubishi Evo 6 1 Off SS1
9 Donnie MACDONALD/Andrew FALCONER 12 Mitsubishi Evo 4 Off SS4
14 Rory YOUNG/Allan CATHERS 12 Mitsubishi Lancer 1 Stopped SS1
23 John RINTOUL/Ross HYND 12 Hyundai WRC Accent 2 Off SS2
26 James BRIMS/Iain MACDONALD 12 Subaru Impreza 4 Off SS4
30 Robert HARKNESS/Michael CURRY 9 BMW 316i 4 Mechanical SS4
32 Gordon MURRAY/Phil COULBY 8 Ford EScort MK 2 3 Navigator induced technical issues
40 Calum STRACHAN/Leslie CRAIB 12 Mitsubishi Evo 4 4 Mechanical CC4
42 Kevin ROBERTSON/Murray STRACHAN 12 Mitsubishi Evo 8 1 Off SS1

106 Graeme SCHONEVILLE/Michael HENDRY 7 Honda Civic Type R 1 Off on SS1
114 Peter STEWART/Kenneth MARCHBANK 4 Ford Fiesta 4 Off SS4
116 Kieran RENTON/Dave O'BRIEN 4 Ford Fiesta R200 2 Off SS2
117 Grant INGLIS/Robert GRAY 4 Honda Civic 1 Driveshaft SS1
118 Peter SMITH/Patrick WALSH 6 Opel Ascona A 1 Mechanical SS1
126 Scott PEACOCK/Sue HYND 3 Peugeot 205 GTI OTL
129 Steven SMITH/Daniel JOHNSTONE 6 Ford Escort MK1 OTL
130 Phil JOBSON/Caroline JOBSON 6 Ford Escort Mk1 2 Mechanical SS2
131 Alex CURRAN/Ross WILLIAMS 4 Vauxhall Corsa 1 Stopped SS1
132 Duncan FERGUSON/Janice FERGUSON 6 Ford Escort Historic Bdg 3 Gearbox after SS2
136 Angus LAWRIE/George MYATT 2 Vauxhall Nova 4 Off SS4
137 Simon HAY/Calum JAFFRAY 3 Peugeot 205GTI 3 Stopped SS3
142 Brian MIDDLEMAS/Kevin MATHERS 6 Hillman Avenger 3 Lost a wheel SS3
145 Donald MACNEILL/Cara MACNEILL 3 Talbot Sunbeam 5 OTL
149 Linzi HENDERSON/Gordon CHALMERS 2 MG ZR 4 Off SS4
150 Andy CHALMERS/Martin MACCABE 3 Peugeot 205 5 Off SS5
152 Douglas WATT/Donald MUNRO 5 Ford MK 2 Escort 2 Clutch SS2

Final Ten Best Times on Each Stage
SS 1 Riccarton

Fastest speed 60.20 mph
Length 8.95 miles

No. Driver Time

2 Bogie 8:55 
5 Armstrong 9:04 
7 Petch 9:05 
3 Thorburn 9:07 
4 Faulkner 9:12 

17= Brown 9:21 
23= Rintoul 9:21 

1 Milne 9:22 
20 McMiken 9:23 
15 Gallacher 9:26 

SS 2 Bewshaugh
Fastest speed 59.80 mph

Length 8.99 miles
No. Driver Time

2 Bogie 9:01 
3 Thorburn 9:07 
1 Milne 9:18 
7 Petch 9:22 
5 Armstrong 9:25 
47 Taylor 9:26 
4 Faulkner 9:28 
9 MacDonald 9:33 
6 Groundwater 9:38 
15 Gallacher 9:43 

SS 3 The Dodd
Fastest speed 63.90 mph

Length 8.98 miles
No. Driver Time

2 Bogie 8:26 
7 Petch 8:34 
3 Thorburn 8:35 
5 Armstrong 8:42 
1 Milne 8:46 
4 Faulkner 8:47 
9 MacDonald 8:52 
47 Taylor 8:58 
11 Mccombie 8:59 

101= Bannister 9:02 

SS 4 Burnt Tom
Fastest speed 62.10 mph

Length 7.61 miles
No. Driver Time

2 Bogie 7:21 
5 Armstrong 7:29 
7 Petch 7:30 

1= Milne 7:39 
4= Faulkner 7:39 
3 Thorburn 7:43 
15 Gallacher 7:44 
47 Taylor 7:45 
6 Groundwater 7:52 
46 Cumiskey 7:55 

SS 5 Buck Fell
Fastest speed 59.90 mph

Length 9.63 miles
No. Driver Time

7 Petch 9:39 
2 Bogie 9:40 
3 Thorburn 9:42 
1 Milne 9:47 
5 Armstrong 10:03 
15 Gallacher 10:08 
47 Taylor 10:09 
18 McCulloch 10:13 
6 Groundwater 10:17 
46 Cumiskey 10:18 
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Brick & Steel Border Counties Rally 2014
22nd March 2014

Final Ten Leading Positions after Each Stage

SS 1 Riccarton
Gravel

Length 8.95 miles
No. Driver Total

2 Bogie 0:08:55
5 Armstrong 0:09:04
7 Petch 0:09:05
3 Thorburn 0:09:07
4 Faulkner 0:09:12
17 Brown 0:09:21
1 Milne 0:09:22
20 McMiken 0:09:23
15 Gallacher 0:09:26
6 Groundwater 0:09:27

SS 2 Bewshaugh
Gravel

Length 8.99 miles
No. Driver Total

2 Bogie 0:17:56
3 Thorburn 0:18:14
7 Petch 0:18:27
5 Armstrong 0:18:29
4 Faulkner 0:18:40
1 Milne 0:18:40
17 Brown 0:19:05
6 Groundwater 0:19:05
15 Gallacher 0:19:09
9 MacDonald 0:19:11

SS 3 The Dodd
Gravel

Length 8.98 miles
No. Driver Total

2 Bogie 0:26:22
3 Thorburn 0:26:49
7 Petch 0:27:01
5 Armstrong 0:27:11
1 Milne 0:27:26
4 Faulkner 0:27:27
9 MacDonald 0:28:03
15 Gallacher 0:28:16
6 Groundwater 0:28:17
11 Mccombie 0:28:19

SS 4 Burnt Tom
Gravel

Length 7.61 miles
No. Driver Total

2 Bogie 0:33:43
7 Petch 0:34:31
3 Thorburn 0:34:32
5 Armstrong 0:34:40
1 Milne 0:35:05
4 Faulkner 0:35:06
15 Gallacher 0:36:00
6 Groundwater 0:36:09
11 Mccombie 0:36:17
46 Cumiskey 0:36:24

SS 5 Buck Fell
Gravel

Length 9.63 miles
No. Driver Total

2 Bogie 0:43:23
7 Petch 0:44:10
3 Thorburn 0:44:14
5 Armstrong 0:44:43
1 Milne 0:44:52
15 Gallacher 0:46:08
6 Groundwater 0:46:26
46 Cumiskey 0:46:42
47 Taylor 0:46:50
11 Mccombie 0:46:52

Final Stage Positions
Total number of fastest times, second fastest times etc.

No. Driver 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

Note: where more than one competitor has the same stage time, they are all credited with the same stage position.

2 David BOGIE 4 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - -
7 Stephen PETCH 1 1 2 1 - - - - - - - - - - -
5 Jock ARMSTRONG - 2 - 1 2 - - - - - - - - - -
3 Euan THORBURN - 1 2 1 - 1 - - - - - - - - -
1 Quintin MILNE - - 1 2 1 - - 1 - - - - - - -
4 Mike FAULKNER - - - 1 1 1 1 - - - - - - - -
47 Peter TAYLOR - - - - - 1 1 2 - - - - 1 - -
15 Andrew GALLACHER - - - - - 1 1 - - 2 - 1 - - -
17 Dougal BROWN - - - - - 1 - - - - 1 1 - - -
23 John RINTOUL - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - -
9 Donnie MACDONALD - - - - - - 1 1 - - - - - - -
18 Mark McCULLOCH - - - - - - - 1 - - - 2 - - -
6 Barry GROUNDWATER - - - - - - - - 3 - 1 - - - -
11 Bruce McCOMBIE - - - - - - - - 1 - 1 - 1 1 1
20 Craig McMIKEN - - - - - - - - 1 - - 1 - - -
46 Brenden CUMISKEY - - - - - - - - - 2 - 1 - - 1

102 Matthew ROBINSON - - - - - - - - - 1 1 - - - -
101 Steve BANNISTER - - - - - - - - - 1 - 1 - - -
21 Fraser WILSON - - - - - - - - - - - 3 - - 1
16 John McCLORY - - - - - - - - - - - 1 1 1 -
19 John MORRISON - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2
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Brick & Steel Border Counties Rally 2014
22nd March 2014

Final Time Chart
Competitors in order of time taken on each stage

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5

2 2 2 2 71
5 3 7 5 22
7 1 3 7 33
3 7 5 1= 14
4 5 1 4= 55

17= 47 4 3 156
23= 4 9 15 477

1 9 47 47 188
20 6 11 6 69
15 15 101= 46 4610
6 17 102= 11 10211
46 21 15= 18= 17=12
11= 16 16= 21= 21=13
47= 11 18= 101= 1614
21 46 20= 19 11=15
9= 20 46 17 19=16

22= 18 6= 20 10317
18 19 21= 22 2218
16 28 17 16 2019
28 27 19 103 10120
27 102 22 27 2821
19 26 27 28 10822
29 31= 28 29= 10523
26 101= 103= 109= 10724
31 109 105= 105= 24=25
24 29 25 107= 154=26
37 24 109 24 10927

30= 103 24= 31= 25=28
32= 154 29= 108= 31=29
25 22 31= 154= 11030
49 30 107= 25 11131

39= 105= 26 111 2932
40= 139= 108 139 37=33
123 32= 104 123 123=34
41 107= 154 37 10435
35 123= 110= 110 11236

124 49 111= 146 12937
36= 37 112 49 11538
132= 124 37 39= 12239

45 133 114 129= 13940
121 108 30 133= 12441
102 111 123 112 14642
109 39= 139 104 125=43
122 41= 115 124 134=44
125 140= 49= 140 12045
142 112 121= 122 36=46
111= 40 122= 125 39=47
116= 136 146= 119 49=48
140= 114= 119= 36= 133=49
154= 121= 136= 128= 119=50
127 25= 133 127 144=51
119 104= 36= 144 12852
34 119= 124= 35= 12153

128 142= 39= 120= 12754
114 125 134= 41= 14055
144 122= 140= 121= 3556
134 127= 125= 45 3457
115 35 129= 34 12658

107= 126= 40 155 15559
108= 128= 45 126 4160
110 120 127= 134= 2761

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5

101 36 128= 143= 4562
112 45 144 145 15163

137= 34 35= 151 4364
139= 137 41= 150 4465
43= 144 120= 102 13566
149= 134 126 135 14367
126 110 149 4368
146 132 34 11569
120 145 145= 4470

103= 149= 155=71
105= 155= 15172
145 135 13573

143= 43 4374
155= 151 4475
135= 44 15076
136= 150 14377
104 14678
152 14379
151 12980
133 11581
4482

13083
15084
12985
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Brick & Steel Border Counties Rally 2014
22nd March 2014

Final Stage Chart
Cumulative positions after each stage (including all additional penalties)

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5

2 2 2 2 21
5 3 3 7 72
7 7 7 3 33
3 5 5 5 54
4 4 1 1 15
17 1 4 4 156
1 17 9 15 67
20 6 15 6 468
15 15 6 11 479
6 9 11 46 1110
46 20 17 17 1811
11= 11 20 21 1712
47= 46 46 20 2113
21 21 21 47 2014
9= 16 16 18 1615

22= 18 18 16 1916
18 28 47 19 2217
16 47 19 27 2818
28 19 28 28 10119
27 27 27 22 3120
19 22 22 29 2921
23 26 26 31 2722
29 31 31 101 2423
26 29 29 24 10224
31 24 102 109 10925
24 102 24 25 10326
37 30 101 37 2527

30= 37 37 103 15428
32= 32 109 102 3729
25 109 30 154 10730
49 49 25 107 10531

39= 123 123 123 10832
40= 25 154 105 12333
123 39 49 111 11134
41 40 107 49 4935
35 101 103 108 3936

124 154 111 39 13937
36= 124 39 139 11238
132= 41 105 124 12439

45 121 124 112 11040
121 35 40 140 12241
102 111 108 122 10442
109 140 121 110 12543
122 107 114 121 3644
125 139 139 119 14045
142 142 112 125 11946
111= 125 41 36 12147
116= 119 140 104 13348
140= 103 122 41 12749
154= 36 119 35 12850
127 122 36 127 3551
119 114 125 128 4152
34 108 35 45 14453

128 45 45 133 12054
114 127 104 144 13455
144 105 110 120 4556
134 128 127 134 3457
115 112 128 34 14658

107= 132 136 126 15559
108= 34 134 146 4360

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5

110 144 133 155 11561
101 136 144 145 15162
112 134 34 135 13563

137= 126 120 43 4464
139= 137 126 151 14365
43= 110 149 4466
149= 120 145 11567
126 104 155 15068
146 133 146 14369
120 149 135 12970

103= 145 4371
105= 43 15172
145 155 4473

143= 135 11574
155= 151 15075
135= 44 14376
136= 146 12977
104 15078
152 14379
151 11580
133 12981
4482

13083
15084
12985
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